ITEM 3 MANAGER'S REPORT NO. 69 COUNCIL MEETING 1979 10 15

RE: ENGINEER'S SPECIAL ESTIMATE

Following for the consideration of Council is the Municipal Engineer's report covering a Special Estimate of Work in the total amount of \$27,800.

RECOMMENDATION:

1. THAT the estimate as submitted by the Municipal Engineer be approved.

TO: MUNI

MUNICIPAL MANAGER

79 10 10

FROM:

MUNICIPAL ENGINEER

SUBJECT: SPECIAL ESTIMATE

I wish to submit the following special estimate for your consideration.

W.O.

22-255 Shirley Avenue from Beresford Street to Dorset Street.

Construct water main and appurtenances.

CHARGE: Code 20-02

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: This work order is required to construct a water main on Shirley Avenue from Beresford Street to Dorset Street. This water main is required as a "loop main" for improved water distribution. Sufficient funds are available in the 1979 Capital

Budget for the project.

\$27,800

\$27,800

SEOS.S MUNICIPAL ENGINEER

/ch